
年 月 人口 男 女 世帯数 人口 男 女 世帯数 人口 男 女 世帯数 年 月 人口 男 女 世帯数 人口 男 女 世帯数 人口 男 女 世帯数

1 42,246 20,163 22,083 20,166 33,397 15,922 17,475 16,258 8,849 4,241 4,608 3,908 1 40,195 19,247 20,948 20,388 31,984 15,315 16,669 16,491 8,211 3,932 4,279 3,897
2 42,178 20,132 22,046 20,138 33,333 15,895 17,438 16,224 8,845 4,237 4,608 3,914 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 42,064 20,058 22,006 20,224 33,273 15,853 17,420 16,308 8,791 4,205 4,586 3,916 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 42,094 20,080 22,014 20,290 33,299 15,875 17,424 16,360 8,795 4,205 4,590 3,930 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 42,037 20,067 21,970 20,273 33,264 15,870 17,394 16,352 8,773 4,197 4,576 3,921 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

令和 4 6 42,037 20,073 21,964 20,295 33,266 15,874 17,392 16,364 8,771 4,199 4,572 3,931 令和 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 41,999 20,044 21,955 20,274 33,246 15,852 17,394 16,346 8,753 4,192 4,561 3,928 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 41,972 20,016 21,956 20,261 33,222 15,830 17,392 16,332 8,750 4,186 4,564 3,929 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 41,933 20,004 21,929 20,247 33,207 15,828 17,379 16,326 8,726 4,176 4,550 3,921 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 41,896 20,008 21,888 20,259 33,188 15,832 17,356 16,344 8,708 4,176 4,532 3,915 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 41,895 20,008 21,887 20,289 33,189 15,833 17,356 16,374 8,706 4,175 4,531 3,915 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 41,825 19,987 21,838 20,256 33,117 15,805 17,312 16,331 8,708 4,182 4,526 3,925 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 41,751 19,951 21,800 20,236 33,032 15,765 17,267 16,302 8,719 4,186 4,533 3,934 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 41,741 19,947 21,794 20,272 33,036 15,770 17,266 16,340 8,705 4,177 4,528 3,932 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 41,614 19,870 21,744 20,289 32,926 15,698 17,228 16,359 8,688 4,172 4,516 3,930 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 41,595 19,852 21,743 20,308 32,925 15,688 17,237 16,379 8,670 4,164 4,506 3,929 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 41,635 19,897 21,738 20,353 32,972 15,732 17,240 16,422 8,663 4,165 4,498 3,931 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

令和 5 6 41,584 19,855 21,729 20,343 32,940 15,698 17,242 16,412 8,644 4,157 4,487 3,931 令和 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 41,546 19,835 21,711 20,349 32,897 15,682 17,215 16,416 8,649 4,153 4,496 3,933 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 41,483 19,800 21,683 20,318 32,851 15,653 17,198 16,390 8,632 4,147 4,485 3,928 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 41,393 19,755 21,638 20,275 32,784 15,615 17,169 16,353 8,609 4,140 4,469 3,922 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 41,367 19,764 21,603 20,287 32,765 15,627 17,138 16,366 8,602 4,137 4,465 3,921 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 41,340 19,737 21,603 20,281 32,746 15,609 17,137 16,362 8,594 4,128 4,466 3,919 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 41,334 19,723 21,611 20,299 32,752 15,605 17,147 16,382 8,582 4,118 4,464 3,917 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 41,253 19,681 21,572 20,269 32,687 15,575 17,112 16,362 8,566 4,106 4,460 3,907 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 41,180 19,648 21,532 20,239 32,630 15,545 17,085 16,341 8,550 4,103 4,447 3,898 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 41,039 19,581 21,458 20,302 32,523 15,498 17,025 16,392 8,516 4,083 4,433 3,910 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 41,085 19,617 21,468 20,361 32,591 15,544 17,047 16,454 8,494 4,073 4,421 3,907 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 41,070 19,612 21,458 20,393 32,583 15,542 17,041 16,483 8,487 4,070 4,417 3,910 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

令和 6 6 41,026 19,587 21,439 20,388 32,557 15,528 17,029 16,482 8,469 4,059 4,410 3,906 令和 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 40,998 19,574 21,424 20,406 32,544 15,524 17,020 16,493 8,454 4,050 4,404 3,913 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 40,991 19,589 21,402 20,410 32,542 15,539 17,003 16,506 8,449 4,050 4,399 3,904 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 40,949 19,556 21,393 20,407 32,513 15,519 16,994 16,505 8,436 4,037 4,399 3,902 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 40,889 19,529 21,360 20,370 32,461 15,496 16,965 16,476 8,428 4,033 4,395 3,894 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 40,840 19,499 21,341 20,359 32,428 15,471 16,957 16,470 8,412 4,028 4,384 3,889 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 40,759 19,452 21,307 20,330 32,378 15,442 16,936 16,454 8,381 4,010 4,371 3,876 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 40,717 19,446 21,271 20,341 32,350 15,442 16,908 16,467 8,367 4,004 4,363 3,874 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 40,659 19,412 21,247 20,335 32,297 15,410 16,887 16,452 8,362 4,002 4,360 3,883 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 40,613 19,382 21,231 20,445 32,306 15,407 16,899 16,560 8,307 3,975 4,332 3,885 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 40,583 19,390 21,193 20,460 32,284 15,417 16,867 16,575 8,299 3,973 4,326 3,885 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 40,543 19,382 21,161 20,456 32,250 15,408 16,842 16,563 8,293 3,974 4,319 3,893 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

令和 7 6 40,489 19,363 21,126 20,448 32,207 15,390 16,817 16,552 8,282 3,973 4,309 3,896 令和 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 40,457 19,350 21,107 20,455 32,187 15,389 16,798 16,558 8,270 3,961 4,309 3,897 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 40,416 19,331 21,085 20,455 32,169 15,383 16,786 16,564 8,247 3,948 4,299 3,891 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 40,366 19,311 21,055 20,443 32,131 15,373 16,758 16,552 8,235 3,938 4,297 3,891 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 40,327 19,299 21,028 20,429 32,103 15,367 16,736 16,539 8,224 3,932 4,292 3,890 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 40,269 19,274 20,995 20,401 32,058 15,346 16,712 16,515 8,211 3,928 4,283 3,886 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 40,226 19,258 20,968 20,398 32,004 15,319 16,685 16,498 8,222 3,939 4,283 3,900 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
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